Date:

To:

From:

Subject:

THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Chancellor
400 Golden Shore
Long Beach, California 90802-4275

(213) 590-5501

May 2, 1988

Dr. James M. Rosser, President

California State University, Los Angeles
W. Ann Reynolds W M

Chancellor

Student Body Association Fee — California State University, Los Angeles
Executive Order No. 527

I am transmitting to you a copy of Executive Order No. 527 which authorizes the establishment
of the revised Student Body Association Fee schedule requested for California State University,
Los Angeles.

The student referendum approving an increase in the Student Body Association Fee also discussed
use of the funds to support a child care facility. Use of the Associated Students’ funds for child
care centers is permitted by Title 5, California Administrative Code, Section 42659 (0). The
revenue from this fee, however, may be used for any purpose approved by the Trustees and
is subject to regular allocation and appropriation procedures applicable to the Student Body
Association.

In accordance with The California State University policy, the campus President has the

responsibility for implementing Executive Orders where applicable and for maintaining the campus
repository and index for all Executive Orders.

WAR:If

Distribution: Mr. Alex Carter

Presidents
Vice Chancellors
Chancellor’s Office Staff



Executive Order No. 527

THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Chancellor
400 Golden Shore
Long Beach, California 90802-4275

Executive Order No.: 527

Title: Student Body Association Fee

California State University, Los Angeles
Effective Date: May 2, 1988
Supersedes: Executive Order No. 437

Effective with the commencement of the Summer Quarter, 1988, the Student Body Association Fee Schedule requested
by California State University, Los Angeles is approved for implementation. Student body organization fees shall
be collected in the amounts specified in this Order, except as waived in individual cases, pursuant 1o Education Code
Section 89300. This action is taken pursuant to Chapter III, Section 6, Subdivision *‘c’’ of the Standing Ordérs of
the Board of Trustees.

The approved schedule is as follows:

STUDENT BODY ASSOCIATION FEE

Summer Summer
Quarter Session
Summer Quarter $10.00
Fall Quarter 12.00
Winter Quarter 10.00
Spring Quarter 10.00
Each Summer Session $.50 per unit

W. Ann Reynolds, Ghancellor

Dated: May 2, 1988

(Page 1 of 1)



ASSOCIATED STUDENTS, INC.
| CSULA

FEBRUARY 26-28, 1996

February 28: "Absentee” Voting
ASI Lobby- University Student Union, 4th Floor

February 27 & 28: General Election
King Hall
Library North
Salazar Hall

Ze- MO ~0O= QWW

0 = L~

- MrELus >0



e M o=d O < =] O 2 O Q

-1 —

-IHrTUvE P> U

1

CSULA~FEBRUARY 26-28,1998

OFFICIALBALLOT PAMPHLET-ASSQCIATEDSTUDENTS

President

Vote for no more than ONE

LISA NUREZ

2= ()

MARCO GONZALEZ

3= O

ANTHONY WILLIAM PONCE

4= ()

Vice-President of Administration

Yote for no more than ONE

EDDY CHING G ()
HENRY CASGELLA 10 )
JOHN CHOW 11 sl C

Vice-President of Academic Governance

Yote for no more than ONE

GLORIA GAMBOA

THOMAS "TOMAS" A, FRESQUEZ

Representative-at.Large

Vote for no mare than FOUR

22w ()

DAVID CID
MARIA INES GARCIA 23mp ()
ABEL CALDERON 24mly ()
BONNIE LEWIS 25= ()
JUDY E. HARRIS 26mP ()

(AS1 1996}

OFFICIAL BALLOTPAMPHLET-ASSOCIATED STUDENTS
Py CSULA-FEBRUARY 2628, 1996

Referendumem#2: Associated Students, Inc., Bylaw Change: Change
the Term of Office ofthe Boardof Directors

The Associated Students, Inc. Bylaws currently reads as follows;
Article I Section il

Term of Office: Theterm of office for the Board of Directors shall cormmence
the fizst day of the Spring Quarter and conclude on the day before the first

-1 day of the succeeding Spring Quarier.

Propesedchange:

Article {11 Section [,

Termof Office: Theterm of office for the Board of Directors shall commence
the first day of the Summer Quarter and conclude on the day before the
first day of the succeeding Summer Quarter,

Yes, amend the Bylaws to indicate a change in the
term of office for the Associated Students, Ino.,

Board of Directors. B o
ves 144 ()

No, do not amend the Bylaws to change the termof  F———oomee oo
office for the Associated Students, Inc., no 145 - (:}

Board of Directors.

if youvoted “Yes” tothischange, pleasemoveon
toitem 2a Enactmentof change.

“Referendum ltem#da, Enactment of Changs:

Yote for no more than ONE

Choice #1 Extend the term of office for the currently seated Associated
Swdents, Inc., Beard of Directors
through June 16, 1996.

Choice #2 The Associated Students, Inc., Board of Directors elected
through this election process shaef! begin their terrn on March 25, 1996,

and sit for an extended term
through June 22, 1997, cHOEY2 154 = O

(AS! 1998)

GHOICE®#t {541 m§ O

MO -0z OO

e

~ e TOE > G 7 I Wl |



Zew MHO<C ~HOZ OU

B = I~

- MrTo2Pp 0

OFFICIAL BALLOT PAMPHLET-ASSOCIATED STUDENTS
3 CSULA-FEBRUARY 26~-28, 15986

SCHOOLOFARTS & LETTERS

Representative

Yole for no more than TWO

WENDI BROWN

57wy ()

MOICONFIDENGE

58¢_Q

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS & ECONOMICS
Hepresentative

¥ole for noe more than TWO

MARY A, HORTON 63mdy ()
'NO|/CONFIDENCE Bdmdp ()
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

Represeniative
Yote for no more than TWO

PATRICIA MAGALLANES
NOICONFIDENCE

70mp ()
1= O

(ASH 1898)

OFFICIALBALLOTPAMPHLET-ASSOQUIATED STUDENTS
4 CSULA~FEBRUARY 26-28, 1896

SCHOOLOFENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Representative
¥ote for no more than TWO

GARTHKLINE

NG CONFIDENCE

SCHOOL OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Representative
VYole for mor more than TWO

HENRY DEL RIC == ()
REINER GERALD SWEERMAN 9 Qmy ()
NG CONFIDENCE 91w ()

SCHOOLOF NATURAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES

Representative
Vote for no more than TWO

GEORGE ROTHWENLER

96=p ()

NO CONFIDENCE

797-#?0

(AS! 1985}

-0 00

ey,

¥

m =i O <

Z“

B - T~

MM LU P70



-02 0U

3 o T -4 e = O

~ME T U >0

OFFICIAL BALLOT PAMPHLET-ASSOCIATED STUDENTS
B CSULA-FEBRUARY 26~28,1998

Ref¢rendum ltem#1: Anna Bing Arneld Children's Center Fee proposal

CSLA stndents opened the campus child care center, now known as the
AnnaBing Arnold Children’s Center, in 1968, We estimaie that over 8,000
stadent families have used the children's Center services since that time.
TheCenter currently scrves 100 children per quater. We now propose to
build an additional four classrooms which will allow us 1o expand service to
250 children perquarter, includeinfants, school-agechildren, children with
special needs, and evening child care. The increased fess are needad tin)
support this program expansion,

Qhagfithe current Associated Students, Inc., CSLA fee beincreased by
$2.75 per quarter effective Fall guarter, 1898, to provide funds for
expanding the Anna Bing Arnoid Children’s Cenferand to suppori its
opefation? If approved by the students, the fee would be assessed as
follows:

Exisling Fee  Proposed ASI Fee
Fall Quarter $18.50 $12.25
Winter Quarter $14.50 $17.25
Spﬁng Quarter $14.50 $17.25
Surmmer Cuarier $14.50 $17.25

Yes, increase the Associated Students, Inc.,
feelby $2.75 per quarter to support the Aﬂna
Bing Arnold Children's Centar,

No, do not increase the Associated Studentis, _N?.l;zj__g O
inc,, fee by $2.75 per quarter {o support the Anna
Birtg Arnold Children's Centes.

{AS! 15g8)

OFFICIALBALLOTPAMPHLET ~ASSOCIATED STUDENTS
2 CSULA-FEBRUARY 2628, 1998

GRADUATESTUDENTS ONLY

Graduate Academic Senator
: Vate for noe more than TWO

KENNETH K. SUZUKI

29=p O

NO CONFIDENCE

30=p O

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS ONLY

Undergraduate Acadernic Senator
Vate for no more than THREE -

NQ CANDIDATES

ves 120w ()

(ASI 1996)

m—-oOo< =102 O

D

-“MAMETURPT O



s oK 00 Ve Opder No. 654

THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Chancelfor
400 Golden Shore
Long Beach, California 90802-4275

(310) 985-2800

Executive Order No: 634

Title: Student Body Association Fee—California State University, Los Angeles
Effective Date: May 30, 1996

Supersedes: Executive Order No. 576

Effective with the Fall Semester 1996, the Student Body Association Fee Schedule requested by California
State University, Los Angeles, is approved for implementation. The fe¢ schedule authorized herein shall
supersede all such fees previously authorized for the California State University, Los Angeles, Student Body
Association fees shall be collected in the amounts specified in this Order, except as waived in individual
cases, pursuant to Education Code Section 89300. This action is taken pursnant ta Chapter III, Section 6,
Subdivision “c” of the Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees,

STUDENT BODY ASSOCIATION FEE

Effective Sunymer 1996 and Thereafter All Students
Fall Quarter $19.25
Winter Quarter $17.25
Spring Quarter $17.25
Summer Quarter $17.25
Each Summer Session $§ .50 per unit

%%h%uksﬁ.

K4 Barry Munitz, Chancellor

Dated: May 30, 1996

{Page 10f 1)



Date:

To:
From:

Subject:

THE CALIFORNIA - STATE UNIVERSITY

Office of the Chencellor
480 Golden Shore
L.ong Beach, California 90802-4275

(310) 985-2800

May 30, 1996

Dir. James M, Rosser, President
California State University, Los Angeles

Barry Muni?a\ww}(u

Chancelior

I am transmitting a copy of Executive Order No. 654 which authorizes the establishment of the
revised Student Body Association Fee Schedule requested by California State University, Los
Angeles. The revenue from this fee may be used for any purpose approved by the Trustees and
is subject to regular allocation and appropriation procedures applicable 10 the Student Body
Association. ' '

In accordance with policy of The California State University, the campus President has the

responsibility for implementing Executive Orders where applicable and for meintaining the
campus repository and index for all Executive Orders.

BM:rp

Attachment

Distribution: Mr. George D. Taylor
Ms. Jacquelyn Avery
Presidents
Vice Chancellors
Division Heads



	EO-527.pdf
	EO 654 & A.S.I. Referendum 1996 Information.pdf



